
*youth size S/M

4XL
19.5-20

38.5-39

48-50

57-60

42-43

40.5-41

5XL
20.5-21

39-39.5

50-52

61-64

44-45

41-41.5

XS

XS

JR2XS

2-4

5-6

30-32

24-25

29.5-30

24-24.5

13-13.5

32

34-36

34-35

23-26

30.75

30

18

33-35

28-29

25-26

19-22

M

M

JRS

10-12

8-10

36-38

28-29

31-31.5

26-26.5

15-15.5

34-34.5

38-40

38-39

28-30

31.25

31

24

39-41

32-33

29-30

24-26

L

L

JRM

14-16

10-12

39-41

30-31

32-32.5

28-28.5

16-16.5

35-35.5

40-42

40-41

30-32

31.5

31

26

42-44

34-35

31-32

26-28

37-37.5

XL

XL

JRL

18

12-14

42-44

32-33

32.5-33

29-29.5

17-17.5

36-36.5

42-44

42-43

32-34

31.75

32

28

45-48

36-37

33-34

28-30

38-38.5

3XL

3XL

22+
48-50
33.5-34

18.5-19

38-38.5

46-48

46-47

32.25

53-56

40-41

37-38

40-40.5

2XL

2XL

JRXL

20

14-16

45-47

34-35

33-33.5

30-30.5

17.5-18

37-37.5

44-46

44-45

34-36

32

32

30

49-52

38-39

35-36

30-32

39-39.5

S

S

JRXS

6-8

6-8

33-35

26-27

30-30.5

25-25.5

14-14.5

33-33.5

36-38

36-37

26-28

31

30

21

36-38

30-31

27-28

22-24

Men’s

Women’s

Youth

neck (inches)

chest (inches)

sleeve length (inches)

sleeve length tall (inches)

waist (inches)

hip (inches)

inseam (inches)

sizing reference

chest (inches)

sleeve length (inches)

waist (inches)

hip (inches)

inseam (inches)

sizing reference

chest (inches)

sleeve length (inches)

waist (inches)

hip (inches)

inseam (inches)
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Headwear
imperial

metric

inches

M/L L/XL*S/M
6 3/4 - 6 7/8 7 - 7 1/8 7 1/4 - 7 3/8

55-56 57-58 59-60
21 5/8 - 22 22 1/2 - 22 7/8 23 1/4 - 23 5/8

SIZING CHART
We encourage the use of sizing samples to have a more accurate sizing for our styles. 
See online or contact customer service for more information.



ROOTS73™

4XL
51-55

38.5

5XL
55-59

39.5

XS

XS
2
32

30.5

34-36

34

31.5

25

32

M

M
6
36
31.5

38-40

32-33

38

33.5

29

33

32

L

L
8
39
32

40-42

34-35

41

34.5

32

33

32

XL

XL
10
42

32.5

42-45

36-38

44

35.5

35

33

32

3XL

3XL
14
48

33.5

48-51

40-42

37.5

34

2XL

2XL
12
45
33

45-48

38-40

47

36.5

38

33.5

32

S

S
4
34
31

36-38

30-31

36

32.5

27

33

32

Men’s

Women’s

chest (inches)

sleeve length (inches)

waist (inches)

inseam (inches)

sizing reference

chest (inches)

sleeve length (inches)

waist (inches)

hip (inches)

inseam (inches)
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7-85-6
27-2825-26

2523

JRMJRS JRXL
12

30-31
28.5

JRL
10

29-30
27

Youth
sizing reference

chest (inches)

sleeve length (inches)

The sizing charts reference body measurements. 
If you require garment measurements, please contact customer service.
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women’s youthmen’s

hip

hip

hip

waist

waist

waist

chest

chest

chest

Chest
Under the arms and across the shoulder blades 
with a firm and level tape.

Hip
When standing, measure around the widest part 
of the hip.

Sleeve length
Relax arm, and measure from the centre of the 
back of the neck, over the shoulder and down to 
the outer wrist

Waist 
Measure around your natural waistline, while in 
your underwear. Keep one finger between the 
tape and your body for an accurate fit.

Inseam 
Select a pair of your best-fitting pants of a similar 
material. Measure from the crotch to the bottom. 
The number of inches, to the nearest half-inch, is 
the inseam length.

™Roots 73 is a trademark of Roots corporation used under licence.


