SIZING CHART

We encourage the use of sizing samples to have a more accurate sizing for our styles. See online or contact customer service for more information.

Men's									
regular & tall	XS	S	Μ	L	XL	2XL	3XL	4XL	5XL
neck (inches)	13-13.5	14-14.5	15-15.5	16-16.5	17-17.5	17.5-18	18.5-19	19.5-20	20.5-21
chest (inches)	33-35	36-38	39-41	42-44	45-48	49-52	53-56	57-60	61-64
sleeve length (inches)	32	33-33.5	34-34.5	35-35.5	36-36.5	37-37.5	38-38.5	38.5-39	39-39.5
sleeve length tall (inches)				37-37.5	38-38.5	39-39.5	40-40.5	40.5-41	41-41.5
waist (inches)	28-29	30-31	32-33	34-35	36-37	38-39	40-41	42-43	44-45
hip (inches)	34-36	36-38	38-40	40-42	42-44	44-46	46-48	48-50	50-52
inseam (inches)	30.75	31	31.25	31.5	31.75	32	32.25		
Women's									
regular	XS	S	Μ	L	XL	2XL	- 3X	L	
sizing reference	2-4	6-8	10-12	14-16	18	20	22	+	
chest (inches)	30-32	33-35	36-38	39-41	42-44	45-47	7 48-5	50	
sleeve length (inches)	29.5-30	30-30.5	31-31.5	32-32.5	32.5-3	3 33-33.	5 33.5-	-34	
waist (inches)	25-26	27-28	29-30	31-32	33-34	35-36	5 37-3	38	
hip (inches)	34-35	36-37	38-39	40-41	42-43	3 44-45	5 46-4	47	
inseam (inches)	30	30	31	31	32	32			
Youth	JR2XS	JRXS	JRS	JRM	JRL	. JRX	L		
sizing reference	5-6	6-8	8-10	10-12	12-14	14-16			
chest (inches)	24-25	26-27	28-29	30-31	32-33				
sleeve length (inches)	24-24.5	25-25.5	26-26.5	28-28.5	29-29.	5 30-30	.5		
waist (inches)	19-22	22-24	24-26	26-28	28-30) 30-32	2		
hip (inches)	23-26	26-28	28-30	30-32	32-34	34-36	5		
inseam (inches)	18	21	24	26	28	30			

to fit body measurements

Headwear	*S/M	M/L	L/XL			
imperial	6 3/4 - 6 7/8	7 - 7 1/8	71/4 - 73/8			
metric	55-56	57-58	59-60			
inches	21 5/8 - 22	22 1/2 - 22 7/8	23 1/4 - 23 5/8			
*youth size S/M						

ROOTS73TM Roots73TM

Men's	XS	S	Μ	L	XL	2XL	3XL	4XL	5XL
chest (inches)	34-36	36-38	38-40	40-42	42-45	45-48	48-51	51-55	55-59
sleeve length (inches)	31.5	32.5	33.5	34.5	35.5	36.5	37.5	38.5	39.5
waist (inches)		30-31	32-33	34-35	36-38	38-40	40-42		
inseam (inches)		33	33	33	33	33.5	34		
Women's	XS	S	Μ	L	XL	2XL	3XL		
sizing reference	2	4	6	8	10	12	14		
chest (inches)	32	34	36	39	42	45	48		
sleeve length (inches)	30.5	31	31.5	32	32.5	33	33.5		
waist (inches)	25	27	29	32	35	38			
hip (inches)	34	36	38	41	44	47			
inseam (inches)	32	32	32	32	32	32			
Youth	JRS	JRM	JRL	JRXL					
sizing reference	5-6	7-8	10	12					
chest (inches)	25-26	27-28	29-30	30-31					
sleeve length (inches)	23	25	27	28.5					

™Roots 73 is a trademark of Roots corporation used under licence.

The sizing charts reference body measurements.

If you require garment measurements, please contact customer service.

Chest

Under the arms and across the shoulder blades with a firm and level tape.

Hip

When standing, measure around the widest part of the hip.

Sleeve length

Relax arm, and measure from the centre of the back of the neck, over the shoulder and down to the outer wrist

Waist

Measure around your natural waistline, while in your underwear. Keep one finger between the tape and your body for an accurate fit.

Inseam

Select a pair of your best-fitting pants of a similar material. Measure from the crotch to the bottom. The number of inches, to the nearest half-inch, is the inseam length.

